remaining aftercare life for each site, the Council will charge aftercare costs to the provision and so reduce the liability.  At 31
March 2022, the liability had reduced to £9.02m (£9.16m at 31 March 2021).

The Council own the freehold or part freehold of eight of the nineteen sites and in accordance with IAS 16 Property, Plant &
Equipment and the Council’s own accounting policy (see accounting policy xxi on page 58), has recognised the land value in the
Balance Sheet.  Four of the sites are located on land included elsewhere in the Council’s Balance Sheet and the remaining four
sites are valued separately as Property, Plant & Equipment at £1.2m at 31 March 2022 (£1.2m at 31 March 2021).

East Sussex County Council   Page 123

48. Prior Period Adjustment

During the year the Council became aware that a SALIX Capital loan received during 2020/21 had been treated incorrectly as a
grant which had therefore overstated income in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement by £1.1m

In order to correct this error the Council has restated the prior year information for 2020/21.

The effect on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2020/21 is shown below:

 Originally Stated Restated Amount of
Restatement

 2020/21 2020/21 2020/21

 £000 £000 £000

Taxation and non-specific grant income (470,501) (469,379) 1,122
Deficit on Provision of Services 77,611 78,733 1,122
Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure 94,505 95,627 1,122

The effect on the Balance Sheet for 2020/21 is shown below:

 Originally
Stated

Restated Amount of Restatement

 2020/21 2020/21 2020/21

 £000 £000 £000

Short Term Borrowing (4,615) (4,839) (224)
Current Liabilities (147,884) (148,108) (224)
Long Term Borrowing (232,980) (233,878) (898)
Long Term Liabilities (884,687) (885,585) (898)
Net Assets 291,109 289,987 (1,122)

Usable Reserves 234,847 233,725 (1,122)
Total Reserves 291,109 289,987 (1,122)

The following restatement was also required for the Movement in Reserves Statement for Usable reserves:

 Originally Stated Restated Amount of
Restatement

 31 March 2021 31 March 2021 31 March 2021

 £000 £000 £000

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (77,611) (78,733) (1,122)
Net Increase / (Decrease) before Transfers to
Earmarked Reserves

67,934 66,812 (1,122)

Balance at 31 March 2021 234,837 233,725 (1,122)

See pages 45 - 45 for the full statements.

East Sussex Pension Fund Accounts

East Sussex County Council   Page 124

Introduction

The Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS) is a statutory pension scheme, whose rules are governed by Parliament in
accordance with the Public Services Pensions Act 2013. The rules of the scheme are provided in the Local Government Pension
Scheme Regulations and provide the statutory basis within which the Scheme can operate.

Although a national pension scheme, mainly set up for the benefit of local government employees, the LGPS is administered